
 
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons
Lupset Dacre Avenue
Roundwood Silkwood Park
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction
Ossett Bus Station
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane

122
0632
0641

--
0649
0654
0706

--

122
0702
0711

--
0719
0724
0736

--

122
0717
0726
0733

--
--
--
--

122 122 122 122 122 122
0732

Then
at
these
mins

47 02 17 32

past
each
hour
until

1717
0741 56 11 26 41 1726

-- 03 -- 33 -- 1733
0749 -- 19 -- 49 --
0754 -- 24 -- 54 --
0806 -- 36 -- 06 --

-- -- -- -- -- --

122
1732
1741

--
1749
1754
1806

--

122
1747
1756
1803

--
--
--
--

122
1802
1811

--
1819
1824
1836

--

122
1842
1850

--
1857
1902
1918
1925

122
1942
1950

--
1957
2002
2018
2025

122
2042
2050

--
2057
2102
2118
2125

122
2142
2150

--
2157
2202
2218
2225

122
2242
2250

--
2257
2302
2318
2325

 
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane
Lupset Dacre Avenue
Ossett Bus Station
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction
Roundwood Silkwood Park
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

122
--
--

0506
0514
0520
0529
0537

122
--

0549
--
--
--

0559
0607

122
--
--

0606
0614
0620
0629
0637

122
--

0649
--
--
--

0659
0707

122 122 122 122 122 122
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- 34 -- 04 -- 1804

0706 -- 36 -- 06 --
0714 -- 44 -- 14 --
0720 -- 50 -- 20 --
0729 44 59 14 29 1814
0737 52 07 22 37 1822

122
--
--

1806
1814
1820
1829
1837

122
--
--

1842
1850
1854
1902
1910

122
1927

--
1942
1950
1954
2002
2010

122
2027

--
2042
2050
2054
2102
2110

122
2127

--
2142
2150
2154
2202
2210

122
2227

--
2242
2250
2254
2302
2310

 
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons
Lupset Dacre Avenue
Roundwood Silkwood Park
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction
Ossett Bus Station
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane

122
0732
0741

--
0749
0754
0806

--

122
0802
0811

--
0819
0824
0836

--

122
0832
0841

--
0849
0854
0906

--

122
0902
0911

--
0919
0924
0936

--

122
0917
0926
0933

--
--
--
--

122 122 122 122 122 122
0932

Then
at
these
mins

47 02 17 32

past
each
hour
until

1717
0941 56 11 26 41 1726

-- 03 -- 33 -- 1733
0949 -- 19 -- 49 --
0954 -- 24 -- 54 --
1006 -- 36 -- 06 --

-- -- -- -- -- --

122
1732
1741

--
1749
1754
1806

--

122
1747
1756
1803

--
--
--
--

122
1802
1811

--
1819
1824
1836

--

122
1842
1850

--
1857
1902
1918
1925

122
1942
1950

--
1957
2002
2018
2025

122
2042
2050

--
2057
2102
2118
2125

122
2142
2150

--
2157
2202
2218
2225

122
2242
2250

--
2257
2302
2318
2325

 
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane
Lupset Dacre Avenue
Ossett Bus Station
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction
Roundwood Silkwood Park
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

122
--
--

0606
0614
0620
0629
0637

122
--

0649
--
--
--

0659
0707

122
--
--

0706
0714
0720
0729
0737

122
--

0749
--
--
--

0759
0807

122
--
--

0806
0814
0820
0829
0837

122
--

0849
--
--
--

0859
0907

122 122 122 122 122 122
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- 34 -- 04 -- 1804

0906 -- 36 -- 06 --
0914 -- 44 -- 14 --
0920 -- 50 -- 20 --
0929 44 59 14 29 1814
0937 52 07 22 37 1822

122
--
--

1806
1814
1820
1829
1837

122
--
--

1842
1850
1854
1902
1910

122
1927

--
1942
1950
1954
2002
2010

122
2027

--
2042
2050
2054
2102
2110

122
2127

--
2142
2150
2154
2202
2210

122
2227

--
2242
2250
2254
2302
2310

 
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons
Lupset Dacre Avenue
Roundwood Silkwood Park
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction
Ossett Bus Station
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane

122
0842
0850

--
0857
0902
0918
0925

122
0912
0920
0926

--
--
--
--

122 122 122 122
0942

Then
at
these
mins

12 42

past
each
hour
until

1712
0950 20 50 1720

-- 26 -- 1726
0957 -- 57 --
1002 -- 02 --
1018 -- 18 --
1025 -- 25 --

122
1742
1750

--
1757
1802
1818
1825

122 122 122
1842

Then
at
these
mins

42

past
each
hour
until

2142
1850 50 2150

-- -- --
1857 57 2157
1902 02 2202
1918 18 2218
1925 25 2225

122
2242
2250

--
2257
2302
2318
2325

 
Lupset Dacre Avenue
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane
Ossett Bus Station
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction
Roundwood Silkwood Park
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

122
--
--

0846
0854
0858
0906
0914

122
0926

--
--
--
--

0932
0940

122
--

0927
0942
0950
0954
1002
1010

122 122 122 122
1026

Then
at
these
mins

-- 26

past
each
hour
until

--
-- 27 -- 1727
-- 42 -- 1742
-- 50 -- 1750
-- 54 -- 1754

1032 02 32 1802
1040 10 40 1810

122
--

1827
1842
1850
1854
1902
1910

122
--

1927
1942
1950
1954
2002
2010

122
--

2027
2042
2050
2054
2102
2110

122
--

2127
2142
2150
2154
2202
2210

122
--

2227
2242
2250
2254
2302
2310

122 Wakefield to Gawthorpe

via Lupset and Ossett - Valid from Sunday, August 31, 2025 to Wednesday, February 25, 2026

Monday to Friday - Gawthorpe Pickering Lane

Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

Saturday - Gawthorpe Pickering Lane

Saturday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

Sunday - Gawthorpe Pickering Lane

Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Gawthorpe Pickering Lane
	Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
	Saturday - Gawthorpe Pickering Lane
	Saturday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
	Sunday - Gawthorpe Pickering Lane
	Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

