

122 Wakefield to Gawthorpe

via Lupset and Ossett - Valid from Sunday, August 31, 2025 to Wednesday, February 25, 2026

Monday to Friday - Gawthorpe Pickering Lane

	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0632	0702	0717	0732	47	02	17	32	1717	1732	1747	1802	1842	1942	2042	2142	2242	
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons	0641	0711	0726	0741	56	11	26	41	1726	1741	1756	1811	1850	1950	2050	2150	2250	
Lupset Dacre Avenue	--	--	0733	--	03	--	33	--	past each hour until	1733	--	1803	--	--	--	--	--	
Roundwood Silkwood Park	0649	0719	--	0749	--	19	--	49	--	1749	--	1819	1857	1957	2057	2157	2257	
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction	0654	0724	--	0754	--	24	--	54	--	1754	--	1824	1902	2002	2102	2202	2302	
Ossett Bus Station	0706	0736	--	0806	--	36	--	06	--	1806	--	1836	1918	2018	2118	2218	2318	
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1925	2025	2125	2225	2325	

Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1927	2027	2127	2227		
Lupset Dacre Avenue	--	0549	--	0649	--	34	--	04	--	1804	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Ossett Bus Station	0506	--	0606	--	0706	Then at these mins	--	36	--	06	past each hour until	--	1806	1842	1942	2042	2142	2242
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction	0514	--	0614	--	0714	--	44	--	14	--	1814	1850	1950	2050	2150	2250		
Roundwood Silkwood Park	0520	--	0620	--	0720	--	50	--	20	--	1820	1854	1954	2054	2154	2254		
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons	0529	0559	0629	0659	0729	44	59	14	29	1814	1829	1902	2002	2102	2202	2302		
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0537	0607	0637	0707	0737	52	07	22	37	1822	1837	1910	2010	2110	2210	2310		

Saturday - Gawthorpe Pickering Lane

	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0732	0802	0832	0902	0917	0932	47	02	17	32	1717	1732	1747	1802	1842	1942	2042	2142	2242
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons	0741	0811	0841	0911	0926	0941	56	11	26	41	1726	1741	1756	1811	1850	1950	2050	2150	2250
Lupset Dacre Avenue	--	--	--	--	0933	--	03	--	33	--	past each hour until	1733	--	1803	--	--	--	--	--
Roundwood Silkwood Park	0749	0819	0849	0919	--	0949	--	19	--	49	--	1749	--	1819	1857	1957	2057	2157	2257
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction	0754	0824	0854	0924	--	0954	--	24	--	54	--	1754	--	1824	1902	2002	2102	2202	2302
Ossett Bus Station	0806	0836	0906	0936	--	1006	--	36	--	06	--	1806	--	1836	1918	2018	2118	2218	2318
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1925	2025	2125	2225	2325

Saturday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122		
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1927	2027	2127	2227			
Lupset Dacre Avenue	--	0649	--	0749	--	0849	34	--	04	--	1804	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Ossett Bus Station	0606	--	0706	--	0806	--	0906	Then at these mins	--	36	--	06	past each hour until	--	1806	1842	1942	2042	2142	2242
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction	0614	--	0714	--	0814	--	0914	--	44	--	14	--	1814	1850	1950	2050	2150	2250		
Roundwood Silkwood Park	0620	--	0720	--	0820	--	0920	--	50	--	20	--	1820	1854	1954	2054	2154	2254		
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons	0629	0659	0729	0759	0829	0859	0929	44	59	14	29	1814	1829	1902	2002	2102	2202	2302		
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0637	0707	0737	0807	0837	0907	0937	52	07	22	37	1822	1837	1910	2010	2110	2210	2310		

Sunday - Gawthorpe Pickering Lane

	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122			
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0842	0912	0942	12	42	1712	1742	1842	42	2142	2242			
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons	0850	0920	0950	20	50	1720	1750	1850	50	2150	2250			
Lupset Dacre Avenue	--	0926	--	Then at these mins	26	--	past each hour until	1726	--	Then at these mins	--	past each hour until	--	--
Roundwood Silkwood Park	0857	--	0957	--	57	--	1757	1857	57	2157	2257			
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction	0902	--	1002	--	02	--	1802	1902	02	2202	2302			
Ossett Bus Station	0918	--	1018	--	18	--	1818	1918	18	2218	2318			
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane	0925	--	1025	--	25	--	1825	1925	25	2225	2325			

Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122	122		
Lupset Dacre Avenue	--	0926	--	1026	--	26	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Gawthorpe Pickering Lane	--	--	0927	--	27	--	1727	1827	1927	2027	2127	2227		
Ossett Bus Station	0846	--	0942	--	Then at these mins	42	--	past each hour until	1742	1842	1942	2042	2142	2242
Ossett Spa Manor Road Junction	0854	--	0950	--	--	50	--	1750	1850	1950	2050	2150	2250	
Roundwood Silkwood Park	0858	--	0954	--	--	54	--	1754	1854	1954	2054	2154	2254	
Flanshaw Dewsbury Rd Morrisons	0906	0932	1002	1032	02	32	1802	1902	2002	2102	2202	2302		
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0914	0940	1010	1040	10	40	1810	1910	2010	2110	2210	2310		